1
1010
9
8
7
6
5
4

access to battery charge level and step count.
Structural and Socket Components - iQ Vacuum System
Ordering Information
Description Part Number
iQ Vacuum System Kit NVAC-00-A1002-KT
Features and Benefits
• Waterproof, IP67 rated*
• Suitable for users of all activity levels
• System offers unparalleled quietness when
operating
• Built-in leak detection which alerts users via the
app
• Low-profile power/function button, with an
indicator light to demonstrate current battery
charge level
• Vent On Power-Off Mode allows air into the
socket whilst the system is off to aid in doffing
a prosthesis
• Micro USB connection for mains power
charging
Technical Information
Weight 271g
Height 84mm
Width 76mm
Weight Limit None
Distance from Pylon 64mm
Battery Life 2-3 days
Warranty 2 years
Water Resistance* IP67 (*Safe for occasional
submersion in water for
up to 30 minutes a 1m
depth)
Pump Space Volume 315mm³
Waterproof*
*IP67 Rated: Dust ingress
rating, and waterproof
for up to 30 minutes at
1m depth
Additional Parts Ordering Information
Description Part Number
1.142” Clamp Bushings NVAC-00-P0101-01
1.282” Clamp Bushings NVAC-00-P0101-02
1.370” Clamp Bushings NVAC-00-P0101-03
Filter Assembly NVAC-00-A1011-00
1/16” ID Tube NOTS-39-00030-00
1/8” 90 Degree Elbow Barb NOTS-69-00010-00
Pylon Bumper, Foam Tape NOTS-32-00008-00
AC/DC Wall Mount Charger NOTS-62-00005-00